PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Herbert Gunther	04/13/2010
Siegrid Sommer	04/13/2010
Frederic Zimmermann	04/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUNTHER Heisskanaltechnik	
Street Address:	Sachsenberger Strasse 1	
City:	Frankenberg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	35066	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12739439	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)504-9415 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: mmolli@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: Clark & Brody Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Rd

Suite 510 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12007-0151

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher W. Brody

Total Attachments: 1

501301581

source=12007-151 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025044 FRAME: 0327

1404

PATENT

REEL: 025044 FRAME: 0328

Docket No: 12007-0151

RECORDED: 09/27/2010

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Ass	signment of the f	ollowing rights, title and interes	t:				
⊠ Uı	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention						
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
⊠ In	International Application No. PCT/EP2008/008115						
	Date of Filing: September 25, 2008						
□ Fo	For which an application for a U.S. Patent was executed on						
□ U	United States Patent Application Serial No						
D	ate of Filing:						
Title of the In	vention:	CONNECTION DEVICE					
Inventors (As	ssignors):	Herbert Günther, Siegrid Som	mer and Fré	déric Zimmermann			
Assignee(s):	gnee(s): GÜNTHER Heisskanaltechnik GmbH Sachsenberger Strasse 1 35066 Frankenberg Germany						
Where Invention iden- referred to as	tified above and de	-identified Inventors, have invente escribed in the above-identified pa	ed certain new Itent applicatio	and useful improvements in the n(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter			
And, v identified assig		to assign our above-identified rigit	nts, title and in	terest in the Invention to the above-			
Now, acknowledged		esseth, that for good and valuable	consideration	, the receipt whereof is hereby			
We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States, unto said Assignee.							
And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;							
for filing division	ons, continuations ssues of any Letter	and continuations-in-part of said a	application for r my aforesaic	e documents, including applications, patent, and/or, for obtaining any I Invention, as the Assignee or its			
_	1-0		13.04	2010			
Signature: 1	Jerbert Günther		Date				
			(0 0/	2010			
	1 our		/3 .04 Date	2010			
Signature: S	Siegrid Sommer		Date				
Fadin	tum		Ancil	13 . 2010			
	-rédéric Zimmerr	mann	Date	13 , 2 <i>010</i> PATENT			